1:49 PM

10/16/23
Accrual Basis

Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

Profit & Loss
September 2023
Sep 23 Jul - Sep 23
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
60000 - Recreation Program Income
60003 - Silverado Summer Concert Series 0.00 809.00
60000 - Recreation Program Income - Other 0.00 791.00
Total 60000 - Recreation Program Income 0.00 1,600.00
6210 - Property Taxes -Current Secured 0.00 288.91
6280 - Property Tax-Curr Supplemental 0.00 186.85
6540 - Penalties & Costs on Deling Tax 0.00 202.70
6610 - Interest 895.83 1,679.45
6620 - Rents and Concessions 0.00 700.00
Total Income 895.83 4,657.91
Gross Profit 895.83 4,657.91
Expense
6800 - Payroll Expense
6809 - Additional Taxes 0.00 24549
6806 - Payroll Processing Fees 17.50 87.50
6805 - SUI 0.00 33.99
6804 - Social Security 0.00 121.55
6803 - Medicare 0.00 44.82
6801 - ETT 0.00 1.54
6800 - Payroll Expense - Other 29.85 110.39
Total 6800 - Payroll Expense 47.35 645.28
0100 - Salaries & Wages 300.00 3,309.47
0702 - Telephone 461.20 2,257.13
1100 - Insurance 721.50 12,335.80
1300 - Maintenance - Equipment 306.00 1,266.84
1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs
14001 - Landscaping 5,875.00 10,925.00
14002 - Repairs & Renovations (Minor) 849.50 849.50
1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs - Other 0.00 243.21
Total 1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & improvs 6,724.50 12,017.71
1600 - Memberships 0.00 2,517.69
1800 - Office Expense
18001 - Office Supplies 53.30 53.30
1800 - Office Expense - Other 134.00 153.99
Total 1800 - Office Expense 187.30 207.29
1806 - Printing Costs - Outside Vendor 300.85 300.85
1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs
19002 - Legal Services 320.00 320.00
18006 - Bookkeeping 2,500.00 4,000.00
19008 - Caretaker 0.00 7,263.75
19009 - Website Maintenance 325.84 835.85
Total 1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs 3,145.84 12,419.60
2000 - Publications and Legal Notices 39.00 156.90
2800 - Utilities
28001 - Electricity 0.00 681.20
28002 - Waste Disposal 438.36 1,898.48
28003 - Portable Toilets/Septic 4,137.50 4,137.50
28005 - Water 787.15 1,085.33
Total 2800 - Utilities 5,363.01 7,802.51
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1:49 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

1016/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis September 2023
Sep 23 Jul - Sep 23
50000 - Recreation Program Expense
50002 - Lunch Bunch Expenses 491.10 491.10
50003 - Silverado Summer Concerts 333.25 1,204.78
50000 - Recreation Program Expense - Other 226.23 2,199.20
Total 50000 - Recreation Program Expense 1,050.58 3,895.08
Total Expense 18,647.13 59,132.15
Net Ordinary Income -17,751.30 -54,474.24
Net Income -17,751.30 -54,474.24
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1:48 PM

10/16/23
Accrual Basis

Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

Profit & Loss
July through September 2023

Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
60000 - Recreation Program Income
60003 - Silverado Summer Concert Series 809.00 0.00 0.00 809.00
60000 - Recreation Program Income - Other 0.00 791.00 0.00 791.00
Total 60000 - Recreation Program Income 809.00 791.00 0.00 1,600.00
6210 - Property Taxes -Current Secured 288.91 0.00 0.00 288.91
6280 - Property Tax-Curr Supplemental 186.85 0.00 0.00 186.85
6540 - Penalties & Costs on Deling Tax 202.70 0.00 0.00 202.70
6610 - Interest 341.45 44217 895.83 1,679.45
6620 - Rents and Concessions 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00
Total Income 2,528.91 1,233.17 895.83 4,657.91
Gross Profit 2,528.91 1,233.17 895.83 4,657.91
Expense
6800 - Payroll Expense
6809 - Additional Taxes 245.49 0.00 0.00 245.49
6806 - Payroll Processing Fees 35.00 35.00 17.50 87.50
6805 - SUI 33.99 0.00 0.00 33.99
6804 - Social Security 121.55 0.00 0.00 121.55
6803 - Medicare 44.82 0.00 0.00 44.82
6801 - ETT 1.54 0.00 0.00 1.54
6800 - Payroll Expense - Other 0.00 80.54 29.85 110.39
Total 6800 - Payroll Expense 482.39 115.54 47.35 645.28
0100 - Salaries & Wages 1,251.34 1,758.13 300.00 3,309.47
0702 - Telephone 676.45 1,119.48 461.20 2,257.13
1100 - Insurance 11,614.30 0.00 721.50 12,335.80
1300 - Maintenance - Equipment 0.00 960.84 306.00 1,266.84
1400 - Maintenance - Bidgs & Improvs
14001 - Landscaping 1,200.00 3,850.00 5,875.00 10,925.00
14002 - Repairs & Renovations (Minor) 0.00 0.00 849.50 849.50
1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs - Ot... 0.00 243.21 0.00 243.21
Total 1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs 1,200.00 4,093.21 6,724.50 12,017.71
1600 - Memberships 2,517.69 0.00 0.00 2,517.69
1800 - Office Expense
18001 - Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 53.30 53.30
1800 - Office Expense - Other 19.99 0.00 134.00 153.99
Total 1800 - Office Expense 19.99 0.00 187.30 207.29
1806 - Printing Costs - Outside Vendor 0.00 0.00 300.85 300.85
1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs
19002 - Legal Services 0.00 0.00 320.00 320.00
19006 - Bookkeeping 750.00 750.00 2,500.00 4,000.00
19008 - Caretaker 0.00 7,263.75 0.00 7,263.75
19009 - Website Maintenance 485.01 25.00 325.84 835.85
Total 1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs 1,235.01 8,038.75 3,145.84 12,419.60
2000 - Publications and Legal Notices 0.00 117.90 39.00 156.90
2800 - Utilities
28001 - Electricity 81.50 599.70 0.00 681.20
28002 - Waste Disposal -259.07 1,719.19 438.36 1,898.48
28003 - Portable Toilets/Septic 0.00 0.00 4,137.50 4,137.50
28005 - Water 182.30 115.88 787.15 1,085.33
Total 2800 - Utilities 4.73 2,434.77 5,363.01 7,802.51
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1:48 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

10/16/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through September 2023
Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 TOTAL
50000 - Recreation Program Expense
50002 - Lunch Bunch Expenses 0.00 0.00 491.10 491.10
50003 - Silverado Summer Concerts 433.62 437.91 333.25 1,204.78
50000 - Recreation Program Expense - Other 300.00 1,672.97 226.23 2,199.20
Total 50000 - Recreation Program Expense 733.62 2,110.88 1,050.58 3,895.08
Total Expense 19,735.52 20,749.50 18,647.13 59,132.15
Net Ordinary Income -17,206.61 -19,5616.33 -17,751.30 -54,474.24
Net Income -17,206.61 -19,516.33 -17,751.30 -54,474.24
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1:47 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

10116/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2023
Sep 30, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
8010 - County Checking Account 172,112.22
8020 - BofA Rec Checking Account 99,619.31
Total Checking/Savings 271,731.53
Other Current Assets
8250 - Interest Receivable 125.67
Total Other Current Assets 125.67
Total Current Assets 271,857.20
Fixed Assets
4200 - Capital Improvements 63,930.00
Total Fixed Assets 63,930.00
Other Assets
8211 - Interfund Receivable -1,000.00
Total Other Assets -1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 334,787.20
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
9010 - Accounts Payable 414.03
Total Accounts Payable 414.03
Other Current Liabilities
9001 - CAPRI Stage Repair Funds 3,008.81
9120 - Development Deposits 28,800.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 31,808.81
Total Current Liabilities 32,222.84
Total Liabilities 32,222.84
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings -12,485.82
9990 - Fund Balance-Unrestricted 369,524.42
Net Income -54,474.24
Total Equity 302,564.36
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 334,787.20
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1:46 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District
1016123 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Debit Credit

Amazon

Check 09/15/2023 auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 50000 - Recreat... 226.23
Bennett Design

Check 09/29/2023 3734 Invoice #10904 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 19009 - Websit... 300.84
Canyon Septic Services

Check 09/20/2023 3733 Invoice #223286 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28003 - Portabl... 717.50

Check 09/21/2023 3695 Invoice 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28003 - Portabl... 3,420.00
CAPRI

Bill 09/01/2023 6140 9010 - Accounts Pay... 1100 - Insurance 721.50
Cole & Huber, LLC

Check 09/13/2023 3724 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 19002 - Legal S... 320.00
Cox Communications

Check 09/25/2023 auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 0702 - Telephone 293.68
Department of Housing & Community Dev

Check 09/11/2023 3726 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 2000 - Publicati... 39.00
Firefighters Association for Silverado

Check 09/12/2023 3722 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 50002 - Lunch ... 491.10
Home Depot

Bill 09/05/2023 8074792 8074792,6035... 9010 - Accounts Pay... 14002 - Repairs... 544.50
Irvine Ranch Water District

Check 09/12/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28005 - Water 220.18

Check 09/12/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28005 - Water 14.88

Check 09/12/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28005 - Water 267.69

Check 09/13/2023 Auto 8020 - BofARecChe... X 28005 - Water 164.03

Check 09/13/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 28005 - Water 13.60
Joshua Collins

Check 09/12/2023 3720 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 14002 - Repairs... 305.00
National Payroll

Check 09/28/2023 auto 8020 - BofARecChe... X -SPLIT- 347.35
QBcure, LLC

Check 09/05/2023 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 19006 - Bookke... 2,500.00
Send in Blue

Check 09/25/2023 auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 19009 - Websit... 25.00
Smart & Final

Check 09/15/2023 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 50003 - Silvera... 16.47
South Coast Fire Protection

Bill 09/12/2023 RM12... RM116477, Sp... 9010 - Accounts Pay... 1300 - Maintena... 306.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 3719 RM116477, Sp... 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 9010 - Accounts... 306.00
Southern California Edison

Check 09/25/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 28005 - Water 106.77
Specialized Tree Care & Landscape

Bill 09/11/2023 9929 Inv 9917, Wee... 9010 - Accounts Pay... 14001 - Landsc... 600.00

Bill 09/11/2023 9988 9010 - Accounts Pay... 14001 - Landsc... 1,775.00

Bill 09/11/2023 9946 9010 - Accounts Pay... 14001 - Landsc... 3,500.00

Bill 09/11/2023 9010 - Accounts Pay... 14001 - Landsc... 0.00
Staples Direct

Check 09/15/2023 auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 18001 - Office S... 53.30

Check 09/19/2023 auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 50003 - Silvera... 316.78
Ted Wright

Check 09/12/2023 3721 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 1800 - Office Ex... 134.00
Vail Dunlap & Associates

Bill 09/12/2023 1014429 9010 - Accounts Pay... 1806 - Printing ... 300.85

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 3718 VOID:Lost Ch... 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 9010 - Accounts... 0.00
Verizon Wireless

Check 09/06/2023 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 0702 - Telephone 187.52
Void Check

Check 09/12/2023 3723 8020 - BofA Rec Che... X 1800 - Office Ex... 0.00
Waste Management of OC

Check 09/13/2023 Auto 8020 - BofA Rec Che... 28002 - Waste ... 438.36
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1:45 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District
1016/23 Deposit Detail
September 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Amount
Check 3723 09/12/2023  Void Check 8020 - BofA Rec Ch... 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
General Journal 09/30/2023 8010 - County Che... 895.83
6610 - Interest -895.83
TOTAL -895.83
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1:43 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District
10/16/23 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis September 2023
Sep 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
60000 - Recreation Program Income
60001 - Instructor Fees 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0%
60003 - Silverado Summer Concert Series 0.00 1,025.00 -1,025.00 0.0%
60005 - Sticker Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
60007 - Flea Market 0.00 70.00 -70.00 0.0%
Total 60000 - Recreation Program Income 0.00 1,145.00 -1,145.00 0.0%
6210 - Property Taxes -Current Secured 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6220 - Property Taxes-Curr Unsecured 0.00 20.00 -20.00 0.0%
6280 - Property Tax-Curr Supplemental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6290 - Other Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6540 - Penalties & Costs on Deling Tax 0.00 -6.00 6.00 0.0%
6610 - Interest 895.83 135.00 760.83 663.6%
6620 - Rents and Concessions
6621 - Weddings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6620 - Rents and Concessions - Other 0.00 2,250.00 -2,250.00 0.0%
Total 6620 - Rents and Concessions 0.00 2,250.00 -2,250.00 0.0%
6970 - State - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7960 - Donations/Gifts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Income 895.83 3,544.00 -2,648.17 25.3%
Gross Profit 895.83 3,544.00 -2,648.17 25.3%
Expense
4002 - Bond Fire Expenses
4003 - Storm Damage (Bond) Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 4002 - Bond Fire Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6800 - Payroll Expense
6806 - Payroll Processing Fees 17.50 0.00 17.50 100.0%
6805 - SUI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6804 - Social Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6803 - Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6801 - ETT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6800 - Payroll Expense - Other 29.85 275.00 -245.15 10.9%
Total 6800 - Payroll Expense 47.35 275.00 -227.65 17.2%
0100 - Salaries & Wages 300.00 1,200.00 -900.00 25.0%
0702 - Telephone 461.20 410.00 51.20 112.5%
1100 - Insurance 721.50 950.00 -228.50 75.9%
1300 - Maintenance - Equipment 306.00 80.00 226.00 382.5%
1400 - Maintenance - Bidgs & Improvs
14001 - Landscaping 5,875.00 4,250.00 1,625.00 138.2%
14002 - Repairs & Renovations (Minor) 849.50 650.00 199.50 130.7%
14003 - Construction & Renovations 0.00 180,000.00 -180,000.00 0.0%
14004 - Janitorial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 1400 - Maintenance - Bldgs & Improvs 6,724.50 184,900.00 -178,175.50 3.6%
1500 - Donations 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
1600 - Memberships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1700 - Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 75.00 -75.00 0.0%
1800 - Office Expense
18001 - Office Supplies 53.30 0.00 53.30 100.0%
1800 - Office Expense - Other 134.00 475.00 -341.00 28.2%
Total 1800 - Office Expense 187.30 475.00 -287.70 39.4%
1803 - Postage 0.00 150.00 -150.00 0.0%
1806 - Printing Costs - Qutside Vendor 300.85 0.00 300.85 100.0%
1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs
19001 - Audit Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
19002 - Legal Services 320.00 250.00 70.00 128.0%
18006 - Bookkeeping 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 166.7%
19008 - Caretaker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
19009 - Website Maintenance 325.84 450.00 -124.16 72.4%
Total 1900 - Professional/Specialized Srvcs 3,145.84 2,200.00 945.84 143.0%
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1:43 PM Silverado Modjeska Recreation & Parks District

10116123 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis September 2023
Sep 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1912 - Investment Administrative Fees 0.00 2.00 -2.00 0.0%
2000 - Publications and Legal Notices 39.00 0.00 39.00 100.0%
2400 - Special Deparmental Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2700 - Trans & Travel - Mtgs/Conferncs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2800 - Utilities
28001 - Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
28002 - Waste Disposal 438.36 0.00 438.36 100.0%
28003 - Portable Toilets/Septic 4,137.50
28005 - Water 787.15 0.00 787.15 100.0%
2800 - Utilities - Other 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total 2800 - Utilities 5,363.01 1,500.00 3,863.01 357.5%
4000 - Capital Expenditure 0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0%
50000 - Recreation Program Expense
50001 - Hikes/Van Tours 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
50002 - Lunch Bunch Expenses 491.10 0.00 491.10 100.0%
50003 - Silverado Summer Concerts 333.25 290.00 43.25 114.9%
50000 - Recreation Program Expense - Other 226.23 400.00 -173.77 56.6%
Total 50000 - Recreation Program Expense 1,050.58 690.00 360.58 152.3%
Total Expense 18,647.13 193,707.00 -175,059.87 9.6%
Net Ordinary Income -17,751.30 -190,163.00 172,411.70 9.3%
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
1720 - Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net income -17,751.30 -190,163.00 172,411.70 9.3%
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